York County Industrial Development Authority York County, Pennsylvania

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING AND PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the York County Industrial Development Authority, York County, Pennsylvania, has scheduled a public meeting and will conduct a public hearing on Wednesday, March 20, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. in the Authority's office, 144 Roosevelt Avenue, York, York County, Pennsylvania 17401, to discuss, and take comment with respect to, the financing of the following:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT: John B. & Malinda L. Esh

192 Parlett Road

Lower Chanceford Township

Airville, PA 17302

NAME OF PRINCIPAL USER: John B. & Malinda Esh

ADDRESS OF PROJECT: 192 Parlett Road

(Parcel ID No. 34000CO0041E000000)

Lower Chanceford Township

Airville, PA 17302

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF PROJECT: \$635,000

TOTAL COST OF ISSUE: Not to exceed \$649,000

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Acquisition of farm property in Lower

Chanceford Township, York County, PA.

Members of the public are invited to attend the aforesaid public hearing and meeting. The attending public, on their own behalf or by attorney, are urged to provide information and make statements concerning the aforesaid project.

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOND FINANCINGS OF THE YORK COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ARE NOT OBLIGATIONS OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE COUNTY OF YORK NOR OF ANY CITY, BOROUGH, TOWNSHIP OR OTHER POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

This Notice is published in accordance with the requirements of Section 147(f) of the Internal Revenue Code, as amended.

YORK COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY